
GTE SYSTEM TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF FCC NO. 1
Director-Tariffs  (T) 13th in lieu of 12th Revised Page 379.1
600 Hidden Ridge Cancels 11th Revised Page 379.1
Irving, Texas 75038
Issued:  December 11, 2000 Effective:  December 26, 2000

ACCESS SERVICE

7.

7.11

7.11.5

(D)

Special Access Service (Cont'd)

High Capacity Service (Cont'd)

Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

Special Access Cross Connect

Per DS0, DS1 or DS3 Connection

  DS0     DS1   DS3
Monthly  Monthly Monthly

State  Rate    Rate  Rate

California 3.05 8.69   75.63
Illinois 1.77   4.53   36.64
Missouri 1.86  4.20 27.55
Texas 1.59  3.63   24.77
Virginia 3.35  4.75   30.23
Washington 2.12  4.66   34.09

*DS0 Cross Connect rates for Fractional T1 will be assessed as follows:

-  128 Kbps:  2 DS0 Cross Connects
-  256 Kbps:  4 DS0 Cross Connects
-  384 Kbps:  6 DS0 Cross Connects

(Z)  Material inadvertently omitted under Trans. No. 341

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 348.)
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GTE SYSTEM TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF FCC NO. 1
Director-Tariffs 1st Revised Page 380.9
600 Hidden Ridge Cancels Original Page 380.9
Irving, Texas  75038
Issued:  November 29, 2000 Effective:  December 2, 2000

ACCESS SERVICE

7.

7.13

7.13.7

SPECIAL ACCESS     (Cont’d)

High Voltage Protection (Cont'd)

Rates and Charges

Terminating Equipment,
Initial Common Equipment Per Circuit Terminated

Nonrecurring Monthly Nonrecurring Monthly
Charge Rate Charge Rate

Jurisdiction

Alabama $500.00 $108.22 $50.00 $28.81
Arizona – Western 500.00 108.22 50.00 28.81
California 500.00 108.22 50.00 28.81
Indiana 500.00 108.22 50.00 28.81
Kentucky 500.00 108.22 50.00 28.81
Missouri 500.00 108.22 50.00 28.81
North Carolina 500.00 108.22 50.00 28.81
Pennsylvania 500.00 108.22 50.00 28.81
Texas 500.00 108.22 50.00 28.81

Virginia 500.00 108.22 50.00 28.81
Washington 500.00 108.22 50.00 28.81

(X)  Issued under authority of Special Permission No. 00-0114 of the FCC.

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 347.)
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